2025-2026
COST OF ATTENDANCE

(Nine Month Budget - 12 hours)

Undergraduate Dependent and Independent

Resident - Double Room

Tuition & Fees $13,518.00
Food and Housing $12,992.00
Books, Course $3,400.00
Materials, Supplies
Miscellaneous Expenses $3,500.00
Loan Fees $68.00
Transportation $3,800.00
TOTAL: $37,278.00
Undergraduate Dependent and Independent
International
Tuition & Fees $21,798.00
Food & Housing $12,992.00
Books, Course $3,400.00
Materials, Supplies
Miscellaneous Expenses $3,500.00
Transportation $3,800.00
TOTAL: $45,490.00
Masters Resident
Off Campus
Tuition & Fees $13,446.00
Food and Housing $24,370.00
Books, Course Materials $3,400.00
Miscellaneous Expenses $3,500.00
Loan Fees $324.00
Transportation $3,800.00
TOTAL: $48,840.00

Masters International

Off Campus
Tuition & Fees $21,270.00
Food & Housing $24,370.00
Books, Course Materials $3,400.00
Miscellaneous Expenses $3,500.00
Transportation $3,800.00
TOTAL: $56,340.00
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2025-2026

COST OF ATTENDANCE

(Nine Month Budget - 12 hours)

Certificate Resident

Off Campus

Tuition & Fees

Food and Housing

Books, Course Materials
Miscellaneous Expenses
Loan Fees
Transportation

TOTAL:

$13,518.00
$24,370.00
$3,400.00
$3,500.00
$68.00
$3,800.00
$48,656.00

Certification International

Off Campus

Tuition & Fees

Food and Housing

Books, Course Materials
Miscellaneous Expenses

Transportation

TOTAL:

Ed.D. Resident

Off Campus

Tuition & Fees

Food and Housing

Books, Course Materials
Miscellaneous Expenses
Loan Fees
Transportation

TOTAL:

$21,298.00
$24,370.00
$3,400.00
$3,500.00

$3,800.00

$56,368.00

$13,686.00
$24,370.00
$3,400.00
$3,500.00
$825.00
$3,400.00

$49,181.00

Ed.D. International

Off Campus

Tuition & Fees

Food and Housing

Books, Course Materials
Miscellaneous Expenses
Transportation

TOTAL:

$22,086.00
$24,370.00
$3,400.00
$3,500.00
$3,400.00

$56,756.00
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2025-2026
COST OF ATTENDANCE

(Nine Month Budget - 12 hours)

Doctor of Pharmacy Illinois Resident

Off Campus

Tuition & Fees $30,775.00
Food and Housing $24,370.00
Books, Course Materials $3,400.00
Miscellaneous Expenses $3,500.00
Loan Fees $825.00
Transportation $3,400.00

TOTAL: $66,270.00

Doctor of Pharmacy Non Resident

Off Campus
Tuition & Fees $43,567.00
Food and Housing $24,370.00
Books, Course Materials $3,400.00
Miscellaneous Expenses $3,500.00
Transportation $3,400.00
TOTAL: $78,237.00

Second Bachelor Illinois Resident

Off Campus

Tuition & Fees $13,446.00
Food and Housing $24,370.00
Books, Course Materials $3,400.00
Miscellaneous Expenses $3,500.00
Loan Fees $68.00
Transportation $3,400.00

TOTAL: $48,184.00

Second Bachelor Non-Illinois Resident

Off Campus
Tuition & Fees $21,270.00
Food and Housing $24,370.00
Books & Supplies $3,400.00
Miscellaneous Expenses $3,500.00
Transportation $3,400.00
TOTAL: $55,940.00
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