### 2025-2026 COST OF ATTENDANCE (Nine Month Budget - 12 hours)

#### Undergraduate Dependent and Independent Resident - Double Room

Tuition & Fees		\$13,518.00
Food and Housing		\$12,992.00
Books, Course		\$3,400.00
Materials, Supplies		
Miscellaneous Expenses		\$3,500.00
Loan Fees		\$68.00
Transportation		\$3,800.00
	TOTAL:	\$37,278.00

### Undergraduate Dependent and Independent International

Tuition & Fees Food & Housing Books, Course Materials, Supplies		\$21,798.00 \$12,992.00 \$3,400.00
Miscellaneous Expenses		\$3,500.00
Transportation		\$3,800.00
	TOTAL:	\$45,490.00

# Masters Resident Off Campus

Tuition & Fees		\$13,446.00
Food and Housing		\$24,370.00
Books, Course Materials		\$3,400.00
Miscellaneous Expenses		\$3,500.00
Loan Fees		\$324.00
Transportation		\$3,800.00
	TOTAL:	\$48,840.00

# Masters International Off Campus

Tuition & Fees		\$21,270.00
Food & Housing		\$24,370.00
Books, Course Materials		\$3,400.00
Miscellaneous Expenses		\$3,500.00
Transportation		\$3,800.00
	TOTAL:	\$56,340.00

### 2025-2026 COST OF ATTENDANCE (Nine Month Budget - 12 hours)

#### Certificate Resident Off Campus

Tuition & Fees		\$13,518.00
Food and Housing		\$24,370.00
		·
Books, Course Materials		\$3,400.00
Miscellaneous Expenses		\$3,500.00
Loan Fees		\$68.00
Transportation		\$3,800.00
	TOTAL:	\$48,656.00

# Certification International Off Campus

Tuition & Fees		\$21,298.00
Food and Housing		\$24,370.00
Books, Course Materia	als	\$3,400.00
Miscellaneous Expense	S	\$3 <b>,</b> 500.00
Transportation		\$3,800.00
	TOTAL:	\$56,368.00

### Ed.D. Resident Off Campus

Tuition & Fees		\$13,686.00
Food and Housing		\$24,370.00
Books, Course Materials		\$3,400.00
Miscellaneous Expenses		\$3,500.00
Loan Fees		\$825.00
Transportation		\$3,400.00
	TOTAL:	\$49,181.00

### Ed.D. International Off Campus

Tuition & Fees		\$22,086.00
Food and Housing		\$24,370.00
Books, Course Materials		\$3,400.00
Miscellaneous Expenses		\$3,500.00
Transportation		\$3,400.00
	TOTAL:	\$56 <b>,</b> 756.00

### 2025-2026 COST OF ATTENDANCE (Nine Month Budget - 12 hours)

# Doctor of Pharmacy Illinois Resident Off Campus

Tuition & Fees		\$30,775.00
Food and Housing		\$24,370.00
Books, Course Materials		\$3,400.00
Miscellaneous Expenses		\$3,500.00
Loan Fees		\$825.00
Transportation		\$3,400.00
	TOTAL:	\$66,270.00

# Doctor of Pharmacy Non Resident Off Campus

Tuition & Fees		\$43,567.00
Food and Housing		\$24,370.00
Books, Course Materials		\$3,400.00
Miscellaneous Expenses		\$3,500.00
Transportation		\$3,400.00
	TOTAL:	\$78,237.00

# Second Bachelor Illinois Resident Off Campus

Tuition & Fees		\$13,446.00
Food and Housing		\$24,370.00
Books, Course Materials		\$3,400.00
Miscellaneous Expenses		\$3,500.00
Loan Fees		\$68.00
Transportation		\$3,400.00
	TOTAL:	\$48,184.00

#### Second Bachelor Non-Illinois Resident Off Campus

Tuition & Fees		\$21,270.00
Food and Housing		\$24,370.00
Books & Supplies		\$3,400.00
Miscellaneous Expenses		\$3,500.00
Transportation		\$3,400.00
	TOTAL:	\$55,940.00